Data Sheet
   Shenzhen Deyan Electronics Co., Ltd
修 改 履 历 表
Modify Resume
修改日期
Date modified
修改明细

5、电性能参数表 Electrical Characteristics List
规格型号
Part NO. Tolerance(uH)
电感量 Test Freq.
测试频率
(kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR
Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
线径WIRE
(φ/mm)
圈数TS
(Ref)
DNR8065S1R0NT 1.0 100/0.25 0.015 10.0 0.45 4.5
DNR8065S2R2NT 2.2 100/0.25 0.018 10.0 0.45 6.5
DNR8065S3R3MT 3.3 100/0.25 0.022 10.0 0.45 8.5
DNR8065S4R7MT 4.7 100/0.25 0.025 9.00 0.45 9.5
DNR8065S5R6MT 5.6 100/0.25 0.027 8.30 0.45 10.5
DNR8065S6R8MT 6.8 100/0.25 0.029 7.50 0.45 11.5
DNR8065S7R8MT 7.8 100/0.25 0.033 7.00 0.45 12.5
DNR8065S8R2MT 8.2 100/0.25 0.039 6.50 0.45 13.5
DNR8065S100MT 10 100/0.25 0.047 6.00 0.40 14.5
DNR8065S150MT 15 100/0.25 0.064 5.00 0.40 18.5
DNR8065S220MT 22 100/0.25 0.082 4.00 0.38 22.5
DNR8065S330MT 33 100/0.25 0.110 3.40 0.35 26.5
DNR8065S470MT 47 100/0.25 0.163 2.80 0.32 32.5
DNR8065S680MT 68 100/0.25 0.234 2.25 0.30 39.5
DNR8065S820MT 82 100/0.25 0.260 2.10 0.28 42.5
DNR8065S101MT 100 100/0.25 0.338 1.90 0.27 48.5
DNR8065S151MT 150 100/0.25 0.533 1.50 0.23 58.5
DNR8065S221MT 220 100/0.25 0.715 1.25 0.22 70.5
DNR8065S331MT 330 100/0.25 1.08 1.10 0.20 86.5
DNR8065S471MT 470 100/0.25 1.56 0.87 0.18 102.5
DNR8065S681MT 680 100/0.25 2.21 0.75 0.17 124.5
DNR8065S102MT 1000 100/0.25 3.25 0.62 0.15 152.5
DNR8065S152MT 1500 100/0.25 4.68 0.50 0.14 188.5
DNR8065S222MT 2200 100/0.25 6.63 0.38 0.13 223.5
DNR8065S332MT 3300 100/0.25 10.8 0.30 0.11 265.5
DNR8065S472MT 4700 100/0.25 15.34 0.27 0.10 322.5
DNR8065S682MT 6800 100/0.25 23.4 0.21 0.09 388.5
DNR8065S103MT 10000 100/0.25 36.4 0.17 0.08 474.5
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40℃ to +125℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降30%（ The rated DC current is that which cause at 30% inductance